CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 19, 2021

Subject: Approval of Subaward Agreement No. 245901A, Amendment #1 – Subrecipient

Commitment for California Learning Labs Seed Grant Award – Social Online Tools to Support Collaborative and Inclusive Learning with California State University, Stanislaus (CSUS) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College

District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) was awarded a grant as a subrecipient with CSUS to complete work on the California Learning Labs Seed Grant Award – Social Online Tools to Support Collaborative and Inclusive Learning in Biology, which was approved by the CLPCCD Board of Trustees on June 16, 2020 for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022 in the amount of \$9,658.44

Amendment #1 is requested to increase the grant amount by \$1,363.56 per the Subaward No. 245901A with California State University, Stanislaus, from \$9,658.44 to a new amount of \$11,022.00.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Approval of Subaward Agreement No. 245901A, Amendment #1 – Subrecipient Commitment for California Learning Labs Seed Grant Award – Social Online Tools to Support Collaborative and Inclusive Learning with California State University, Stanislaus (CSUS) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College for a total of \$11,022.00. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the Amendment on behalf of the District.

Submitted by: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED